The publication of the financial results of the Company will be made in the newspapers accordingly. 

2. Investment in Special Purpose Vehicle (“SPV”) of Sunsure Energy Private Limited towards 

sourcing of renewable energy 

The Board approved an investment not exceeding ₹11,000,000/- (Indian Rupees Eleven Million only) 

in the SPV of Sunsure Energy Private Limited towards sourcing of renewable energy.  

The other relevant details are provided in Annexure A. 

3. Appointment of Mr. Girish T. Shajani as the Company Secretary, Compliance Officer, and 

Nodal Officer of the Company

[...]

Sourcing of renewable energy through an Intra-State 

Transmission System (InSTS) based on solar power 

generation facility 

Shareholding, if any, in the entity 

with whom the agreement is executed 

Capital Contribution: 

Grindwell Norton Limited’s contribution not exceeding 

₹11,000,000/- (Indian Rupees Eleven Million only), 

equivalent to its proportionate shareholding in the SPV of 

Sunsure Energy Private Limited, in accordance with the 

Electricity Act and Rules as applicable 

Significant terms of the agreement 

(in brief) special rights like right to